20170605145848 Filed Date: 06/05/2017 State Corporation Commission of Kansas

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF MISSOURI)
)SS:
COUNTY OF JACKSON)

CYPRESS MEDIA, LLC, publishers of THE KANSAS CITY STAR'S zoned Johnson County edition published and circulated weekly on Wednesdays in State of Kansas, Johnson County, Kansas, and THE OLATHE NEWS, a weekly newspaper published and circulated Saturdays in the STATE OF KANSAS and in the City of Olathe, Johnson County, Kansas, of general paid circulation on a daily, weekly, monthly or yearly basis in Johnson County, Kansas and in their daily forms and under all of their former names, separate or combined, and their present names, have possessed all of the foregoing qualifications and have continuously and uninterruptedly published weekly, twice weekly or daily for more than fifty weeks a year and have been so published for more than five years prior to the first publication of the notice hereinafter mentioned, and that a notice of which a true CODY IS IN THE KANSAS CITY ZONED EDITION FOR JOHNSON COUNTY and/or THE OLATHE NEWS for the first publication commencing as stated below and running issues as stated below.

D&Z EXPLORATION INC ATTN ZANE BELDEN

8293274

ATTN ZANE BELDI PO BOX 159

ST ELMO

IL 62458

25402712

115

FOR THE PERIOD OF: 1 Day (s) COMMENCING: May 13,2017

ENDING: May 13,2017

THE OLATHE NEWS/

THE KANSAS CITY STAR EDITIONS(S):

5/13/

As representative of the publisher and notary, I acknowledge the statements set forth above as true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this Saturday, May, 20, 2017.I certify that I was duly qualified as a Notary Public for the State of Missouri, commissioned in Jackson County, Missouri. My commission expires October 3, 2018.

Chekie Z. Holden

Vickie L. Holden, Notary

Vickie L. Holden
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri, Jackson County
Commission #14394648
My Commission Expires October 3, 2018

(First published in The Olathe News Saturday, May 13, 2017)

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of:
D & Z Exploration, Inc. for
Well Location Exception for
a Well Upon the Sugar
Ridge Farms Lease Located
in Section 29, Township 14
North, Range 22 East,
Johnson County, Kansas.

Docket No. 17-CONS-___-CWLE

> NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS
PRODUCERS, UNLEASED
MINERAL INTEREST
OWNERS, LANDOWNERS,
AND ALL PERSONS
WHOMSOEVER CON-

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that D & Z Exploration, Inc. has filed an Application with the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-

108(d). for authorization to drill a well numbered SRF #53 on its Sugar Ridge Farms Lease located in the Bartlesville Sand formation in the following described lands:

Part of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township Fourteen (14) South, Range Twenty-two (22) East, in Johnson County, Kansas, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29; thence North 89deg45'39" West, along the South line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29, a distance of 1961.30 feet to a point 660.00 feet East of the Southwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29; thence North Odeg00'00" East, parallel with the West line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29, a distance of 1382.00 feet; thence North 89deg45'39" West, parallel with the South line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29, a distance of 660.00 feet, to a point on the West line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29; thence North Odeg 00'00" East, along the West line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29 a distance of 1245.00 feet to the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29; thence South 89deg42'42" East, along the North line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29, a distance of 2612.29 feet, to the Northeast corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29; thence South Odeg11'48" East, along the East line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29 a distance of 2624.81 feet, to the point of beginning; containing 136.80 acres, more or less; said described land including, and sometimes referred to as, Lot One (1), Sugar Ridge Farms, a subdivision in the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Twentynine (29), Township Four-teen (14) South, Range teen (14) South, Range Twenty-two (22) East of the 6th P.M., in Johnson County, Kansas "Subject Land").

The Subject Well will have location that will be situated approximately 1980' FSL and 1320' FEL of the above-described Section 29.

Any persons who object to

or protest such Application shall be required to fi their objections of con plaints with the State Co poration Commission of th State of Kansas within fi teen (15) days from th date of this publication. If protest is not timely file with the Commission, th Application will be deter mined administratively b the Commission and ma thereby be granted withou hearing or further notice to any interested party. objection or complaint shal state the reasons why ar exception to the well test regulations for the Subject Well as set forth in the Application and the authorization to drill a horizontal wellbore to said well violate correlative rights or cause waste. Objections or complaints shall be mailed to the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, 130 South Market, Suite 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 with a copy to the Applicant's attorneys listed be-

All parties in any way interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and govern themselves accordingly.

Zane Belden D & Z Exploration, Inc. 900 North Elm Street P.O. Box 159 St. Elmo, IL 62458

Telephone: 618-829-3274 Facsimile: 618-829-5510

Authorized Agent for Applicant, D & Z Exploration, Inc.

(13, 25402712-2P)

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF MISSOURI))SS: COUNTY OF JACKSON)

CYPRESS MEDIA, LLC, publishers of THE KANSAS CITY STAR'S zoned Johnson County edition published and circulated weekly on Wednesdays in State of Kansas, Johnson County, Kansas, and THE OLATHE NEWS, a weekly newspaper published and circulated Saturdays in the STATE OF KANSAS and in the City of Olathe, Johnson County, Kansas, of general paid circulation on a daily, weekly, monthly or yearly basis in Johnson County, Kansas and in their daily forms and under all of their former names, separate or combined, and their present names, have possessed all of the foregoing qualifications and have continuously and uninterruptedly published weekly, twice weekly or daily for more than fifty weeks a year and have been so published for more than five years prior to the first publication of the notice hereinafter mentioned, and that a notice of which a true COPY IS IN THE KANSAS CITY ZONED EDITION FOR JOHNSON COUNTY and/or THE OLATHE NEWS for the first publication commencing as stated below and running issues as stated below.

D&Z EXPLORATION INC ATTN ZANE BELDEN PO BOX 159

ST ELMO

25402712

IL 62458

8293274

FOR THE PERIOD OF: 1 Day (s) COMMENCING: May 13,2017

ENDING: May 13,2017 THE OLATHE NEWS/

THE KANSAS CITY STAR EDITIONS(S): 5/13/

0, 10,

As representative of the publisher and notary, I acknowledge the statements set forth above as true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this Saturday, May, 20, 2017.I certify that I was duly qualified as a Notary Public for the State of Missouri, commissioned in Jackson County, Missouri. My commission expires October 3, 2018.

Chikie Z. Holder

Vickie L. Holden, Notary

Vickie L. Holden Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri, Jackson County Commission #14394648 My Commission Expires October 3, 2018

(First published in The Olathe News Saturday, May 13, 2017)

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of:
D & Z Exploration, Inc. for
Well Location Exception for
a Well Upon the Sugar
Ridge Farms Lease Located
in Section 29, Township 14
North, Range 22 East,
Johnson County, Kansas.

Docket No. 17-CONS-___-CWLE

NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS
PRODUCERS, UNLEASED
MINERAL INTEREST
OWNERS, LANDOWNERS,
AND ALL PERSONS
WHOMSOEVER CON-

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that D & Z Exploration, Inc. has filed an Application with the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3108(d). for authorization to drill a well numbered SRF #53 on its Sugar Ridge Farms Lease located in the Bartlesville Sand formation in the following described lands:

Part of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township Fourteen (14) South, Range Twenty-two (22) East, in Johnson County, Kansas, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29; thence North 89deg45'39" West, along the South line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29, a distance of 1961.30 feet to a point 660.00 feet East of the Southwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29; thence North Odeg00'00" East, parallel with the West line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29, a distance of 1382.00 feet; thence North 89deg45'39" West, parallel with the South line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29, a distance of 660.00 feet, to a point on the West line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29; thence North Odeg 00'00" East, along the West line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29 a distance of 1245.00 feet to the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29; thence South 89deg42'42" East, along the North line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29, a distance of 2612.29 feet, to the Northeast corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29; thence South Odeg11'48" East, along the East line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29 a distance of 2624.81 feet, to the point beginning; containing 136.80 acres, more or less; said described land including, and sometimes referred to as, Lot One (1), Sugar Ridge Farms, a subdivision in the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Twentynine (29), Township Fourteen (14) South, Range Twenty-two (22) East of the 6th P.M., in Johnson County, Kansas "Subject Land").

The Subject Well will have location that will be situated approximately 1980' FSL and 1320' FEL of the above-described Section 29.

Any persons who object to

or protest such Application shall be required to file their objections of complaints with the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. If a protest is not timely filed with the Commission, the Application will be determined administratively by the Commission and may thereby be granted without hearing or further notice to any interested party. The objection or complaint shall state the reasons why an exception to the well testregulations for ina Subject Well as set forth in the Application and the authorization to drill a horizontal wellbore to said well Will violate correlative rights or cause waste. Objections or complaints shall be mailed to the Kansas Commission, Corporation Conservation Division, 130 South Market, Suite 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, with a copy to the Applicant's attorneys listed below.

All parties in any way interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and govern themselves accordingly.

Zane Belden D & Z Exploration, Inc. 900 North Elm Street P.O. Box 159 St. Elmo, IL 62458

Telephone: 618-829-3274 Facsimile: 618-829-5510

Authorized Agent for Applicant, D & Z Exploration, Inc.

(13, 25402712-2P)

DESCRIPTION

AD DESCRIPTION:*

25562FIRST PUBLISHED IN T

PHONE #:

8293274

ORDERED BY:

*Ad description includes internal coding that is not printed in the newspaper.

TOTAL

\$

0.00

BALANCE

TO PLACE ADVERTISING CALL (816) 234-4000 FOR BILLING INQUIRIES CALL (816) 234-4255

TO PLACE A NEW AD OR TO REACH CUSTOMER SERVICE, CALL (816) 234-4000

✓ DETACH AND RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH REMITTANCE →

↑ RETAIN TOP PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS ↑

THE KANSAS CITY STAR.

P.O. BOX 807769 KANSAS CITY, MO 64180-7769

CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING INVOICE

WHERE AN ADVERTISING CONTRACT IS IN FORCE, AMOUNTS BILLED ON THIS INVOICE ARE SUBJECT TO SHORT RATE.

TERMS: DUE UPON RECEIPT

FOR PAYMENT BY CREDIT CARD, SEE REVERSE SIDE

S

BALANCE DUE

PHONE #:

8293274

PURCHASE ORDER #

RUN DATES 5/13/17 - 5/13/17

ORDER # 25402712

AMOUNT DUE

\$ 0.00

0.00

D&Z EXPLORATION INC ATTN ZANE BELDEN PO BOX 159 ST ELMO

IL 62458